/8% -adA)

<-800¢ -dX

Jenbep ENET

suononJsul Bumi




M10x130(10.9)
018x3,5 L=99mm 65Nm
4787/6R
4787/7
M10x35(10.9
M10x130(10.9) 3 65Nm
65Nm
S 4787/34
218x3,5 L=99mm
Sq
o Yo
N @ s ° N S
4787/6L . s 4787/4
M10x35(10.9 ® N M10x30(10.9)
65Nm \ o® 65Nm
) ®
e 4 9531242
N
oo/
230X10,5x4 e
47878 9 ©
M10x35(10.9)
65Nm

M10x35(10.9)

65Nm

4787/50

S ——IM12x90

75Nm

© 478770/31-01-2012/1

© 478770/31-01-2012/18



¢/cl0c-10-1€/0LL8LY @

WNS9

WNZ9
(6°01)SEXOLIN

WNS9
(601)SEXOHIN

0BCIN—

H.8LY

Jo 2

WNec9

(6'01)GEXOLIN

WNS9
(601)0EXO0HIN 0 D

(6°01)GEXOLIN

WNS9
(6°01)SEXOLIN

—H =2

8//8Ly

¥XG'01X0ED

v€//8LY

WNS9

(6°01)SEXOLIN

wwie6=1 S'€Xg Lo

WNc9

(6°01)OS X0 LN

H9//8Ly

WNZ9
(6°01)0EIX0LIN

1/18Ly

\WWE6=1 G'EX8 19

L1/210c-10-1€/0LL8LY ©®




(2x) M10x30 (10.9) (16x) M10 (10)
@> (2x) M12 (8)

(14x) M10x35 ( 10.9) (2X) 030x10.5x4
(4x) M10
N

(4x) M10x130 ( 10.9) % (4x) M10

(2x) M12x90 (8.8)

ﬁ (4x) 18x3,5L=99mm

© 478770/31-01-2012/3

2012 —
Onwards

(2x) M12x90 (8.8)

(2x) M12 (8)

© 478770/31-01-2012/16



¥/210c-10-1€/0L.8LY @

J— o @
T @‘ T &
oo-U.| =% NOLLVOIIaoN]| 5*’ = V &
. =t Y . L

[ e

03/0¢/v6

¥S09-00 L1®

NX o‘L1 - @njeA-d %

N .
& /‘/ M
X-0SV :ssejasbuijdno)

G1/210c-10-1€/0LL8LY ©

(o1 ol xv) k=

a || €¢
(01) OLIN (xp) @ I—I

O (x2) (=)
XG0 1X0ED (x2)

(6701 ) SEXOLIN (X¥) 3

[

(601 ) OSLXOLIN (Xp) 3




1000km

NL.

* Brink is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect gevolg
is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-geschik-
te gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorgeschreven
montagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van dit onder-
havig montagevoorschrift.

GB.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-
formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do not
accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscom-
munication.

All measurements are in mm!

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D.

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhéngelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes mup die héchst-
zuléssige Anhangelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskuntt hieriiber kann lhr Fachhandler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemép StVZO anbringen.

* Brink haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgeméaBen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F,

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S.

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfalgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

I

* Brink non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cid anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

© 478770/31-01-2012/5

)i e S o )
[N =
-‘_\.1!‘____’\:_!{“

(4x) M10x35 ( 10.9)

(4x) M10

&

iy

A /
\&\&%J | €
\ \ =

)

(4x)
218x3,5
L=99mm

© 478770/31-01-2012/14



9/¢10¢-10-1€/0L.8LY @

*A¥ELHOW OU MUTTHAJLOHM KSTMBOLOBH BUHBEOHLIOLOW OJOHAInaeduoH
oour ‘nMnHAdLoHM g oHeouuadu wen ‘arofado xmiAdT vum eReLHOW
BQOO0LD OJOHM BUHOHBWMAU M 90LHOWAALOHM XUMBTOXTOUSH BWMHES
-0€9LrOLIOMN BLrOMh INOL 8 ‘BBLHOW OJOHALUMgedUdH WaraLoard WIGHHag
-00H WK wiansdu Boynmoisras ‘gdemA ee 1eenaalo oH yuug ewdvd .,

'Snd

‘al9sozow

-|oM9 SOA9) OlEINWIN IS9[919ZS B JUIWE[BA ‘BIeSBZEW(RYE Y0ZOXZSO

SO Yolozspow 0QlI9}e |OPEeMId| B ‘BiRle|euzZSEBY 3OWBZSI9ZS Q|9]9

-j6ow Wwau B YIZOYJEUOA Z3 "L9Y0.JBY QZOX1OAQY UOPOW NB19AZ0Y ABeA
UB[19AZ0Y |9qS9|a19zs Q|ojobow wau e 1969sSQ|9]9) [B|[eA WU YuLg VY .
H

“Izeluow ¥ nuiyod o1yogy

wjuadoyood whuneidseu e yokuspaan zeu nypaJisoid e ezejuow pojew

yoAull mznod ‘nlonseu yoAupoyasu 1iznod guisgA ‘jzejuow nouAgidssu
guagosndz Apoys swjidsu lue swyid ez epiaodposu yuug 1sougs|ods
'Z0

"BJSBUUD||NJULIBEA UBpPIS[YOoSnuUase Ud)SIasAy B)aS BISQlABY uaplauliea

1B} usjwidleuswsnuuase ualnjuiew essiafyo uiny uspinw ‘eisoiAey ual

-n[ex0A} usiwopew|dos uiny UIOWES B}SOSYNUUSSE BISBJIBBA JnuNninayle
ueelonseds [e} UEBIONS UO BXO[ ‘B}SaSIWNIOIA BSSNNISBA 9|0 |9 3ulg ,
'4S

‘foynuisul 19s9.4) op 8IS 81UBMOSO]SBZaIU ZBIO

‘eloynusul z yoAupobzaiu nzejuow moqosods | 1zpdzieu YoAMIOSEIMSIU

eloAzn wAhy m ‘nzejuow obBemiosemmalu yeInys eu olupaisodzaq qn
olupaisod auoisaluod Ajess ez 19soujeizpaimodpo Isouod al1u yuug ewll
“1d

€1/210¢-10-1€/0LL8LY ©®

0L (x2)

S

(01) OLIN (x2) S

(6°01 ) OEXOLIN (x2) g




Only for models 2008-05/2011

(2]

© 478770/31-01-2012/7

(6x) M10x35 ( 10.9)

(6x) M10 (10)

© 478770/31-01-2012/12




8/c10c-10-1€/0L.8LY @

1102/50 S|spout 1o} Auo_ =
=S

/

L1/210c-10-1€/0LL8LY ©@




[ TATT [ TATTAE

D N [

I~ A=A .
SpAY ”\%\ : % “'f*\@““\\
D)y N =) —
—) &~ [ - @A
/é@ 1 E.:.J /@ \’H-fﬁ‘
) KF ) fp

© 478770/31-01-2012/10






Template 4787

Place on inside bumper
Only for models 05/2011->

< 40 mm »_ 40 mm
|
|
i
|
Cutout |
|
|
|
|
|
i \
|
|
|
5
o
: H
oI E
8 %: =
i -
|
|
|
i
: a
| £
| £
| o
| 1)
v i
|
E '_ 120 mm
Te]
(a\]

Bumper edge





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: 11.693 x 8.268 inches / 297.0 x 210.0 mm
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre pages top to bottom, pull to centre
      

        
     0
     CentreSpine
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20170519084106
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     30
     125
     0
     Custom
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after last page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
     16
     547
     348
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AtEnd
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





